
PIAA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP - GIRLS AAA
Hershey, PA
Nov. 5, 2016

Results by runhigh.com
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Cardinal O'Hara (12) 107 10 13 23 25 36 52 104 19:33 1:15
2 Oakland Catholic (7) 146 7 20 30 41 48 60 98 19:46 1:46
3 Perkiomen Valley (1) 164 5 27 33 45 54 64 89 19:54 2:04
4 State College (6) 189 22 35 37 39 56 86 96 20:10 0:58
5 North Penn (1) 190 8 15 34 55 78 118 122 19:58 2:19
6 Unionville (1) 197 3 16 44 59 75 83 87 19:53 2:51
7 Downingtown West (1) 206 1 17 58 61 69 77 107 19:54 3:14
8 Wilson (3) 207 4 19 29 67 88 95 105 20:04 3:01
9 Stroudsburg (11) 210 11 14 18 70 97 100 120 20:03 2:46
10 Manheim Township (3) 221 31 38 43 46 63 66 74 20:21 0:46
11 North Allegheny (7) 247 2 26 62 76 81 84 99 20:09 3:26
12 Strath Haven (1) 255 28 47 51 57 72 94 108 20:30 1:03
13 Chambersburg (3) 257 9 24 32 91 101 114 121 20:25 3:02
14 Fox Chapel (7) 269 12 40 42 73 102 103 116 20:30 3:03
15 Carlisle (3) 329 21 49 82 85 92 110 111 20:48 1:53
16 Easton Area (11) 345 50 65 71 79 80 90 93 20:56 0:39
17 Abington Heights (2) 393 6 53 109 112 113 115 125 21:18 3:59
18 Taylor Allderdice (8) 533 68 106 117 119 123 124 23:01 3:47

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Oakland Catholic (7) 99 6 15 16 30 32 54 59 5:47 0:24
2 Cardinal O'Hara (12) 116 14 19 22 23 38 58 104 5:51 0:20
3 North Penn (1) 118 7 12 18 36 45 108 124 5:49 0:30
4 Perkiomen Valley (1) 125 9 21 24 25 46 68 84 5:52 0:26
5 Unionville (1) 173 3 29 31 35 75 89 97 5:55 0:44
6 Fox Chapel (7) 215 10 20 27 60 98 105 110 6:00 0:48
7* Wilson (3) 217 5 28 47 64 73 91 111 5:59 0:41
8* Stroudsburg (11) 217 13 17 33 52 102 106 117 6:00 0:50
9 Downingtown West (1) 225 1 11 70 71 72 79 90 5:57 0:47
10 State College (6) 231 34 41 49 50 57 74 78 6:04 0:11
11 Manheim Township (3) 251 39 40 48 61 63 80 92 6:05 0:8
12 Chambersburg (3) 261 8 26 37 94 96 99 115 6:04 0:52
13 Easton Area (11) 282 42 51 53 67 69 76 86 6:08 0:9
14 Strath Haven (1) 318 44 62 65 66 81 100 101 6:10 0:13
15 North Allegheny (7) 320 2 43 87 93 95 103 107 6:08 0:58
16 Carlisle (3) 364 55 56 82 83 88 113 114 6:14 0:11
17 Abington Heights (2) 424 4 77 109 116 118 119 125 6:22 1:13
18 Taylor Allderdice (8) 560 85 112 120 121 122 123 6:46 0:43

TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Oakland Catholic (7) 120 7 15 21 35 42 54 100 12:25 1:01
2 Cardinal O'Hara (12) 124 12 13 23 27 49 59 110 12:26 0:50
3 Unionville (1) 143 3 18 19 51 52 88 89 12:27 1:28
4 North Penn (1) 164 8 16 24 50 66 118 121 12:34 1:19
5 Perkiomen Valley (1) 175 6 32 39 40 58 64 85 12:36 1:21
6 Stroudsburg (11) 204 10 14 22 61 97 103 117 12:42 1:41
7 Wilson (3) 208 4 20 38 70 76 95 107 12:40 1:44
8 Manheim Township (3) 220 36 37 41 43 63 81 84 12:52 0:26
9 State College (6) 221 25 44 45 47 60 82 94 12:52 0:33
10 Downingtown West (1) 225 1 17 62 72 73 79 101 12:38 2:02
11 Strath Haven (1) 254 31 48 53 55 67 98 102 12:57 0:35
12 Chambersburg (3) 255 9 26 28 93 99 115 123 12:52 1:49
13 Fox Chapel (7) 260 11 33 34 78 104 105 116 12:58 1:59
14 North Allegheny (7) 264 2 30 75 77 80 91 96 12:48 2:04
15 Easton Area (11) 319 46 65 68 69 71 83 87 13:09 0:21
16 Carlisle (3) 353 29 56 86 90 92 109 111 13:15 0:55
17 Abington Heights (2) 395 5 57 108 112 113 114 125 13:28 2:35
18 Taylor Allderdice (8) 541 74 106 119 120 122 124 14:31 2:11



PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Cardinal O'Hara (12)
10 Olivia Arizin, Sr 18:55 6:06
13 Elizabeth Mancini, Jr 19:01 6:08
23 Eleanor Mancini, Jr 19:45 6:22
25 Christine Mancini, So 19:52 6:25
36 Sara Hayes, Sr 20:09 6:30
52 Katie Till, Fr 20:32 6:37
104 Celia Pastore, Jr 22:06 7:08

Total Time = 1:37:42     Total Places = 107

2. Oakland Catholic (7)
7 Lauren Finikiotis, Sr 18:36 6:00
20 Hannah Schupansky, So 19:35 6:19
30 Megan Nagy, Jr 20:00 6:27
41 Kathryn Aldrich, So 20:17 6:32
48 Sophie Young, Jr 20:22 6:34
60 Teresa Davison, Fr 20:40 6:40
98 Megan Ellery, Sr 21:43 7:00

Total Time = 1:38:50     Total Places = 146

3. Perkiomen Valley (1)
5 Annie Glodek, Sr 18:32 5:58
27 Teagan Schein-Becker, Jr19:57 6:26
33 Michele Daniels, Sr 20:05 6:29
45 Julia Dorley, Jr 20:18 6:33
54 Jocelyn Rotay, So 20:35 6:38
64 Liz Gama, Fr 20:51 6:43
89 Rachael Daniels, So 21:29 6:56

Total Time = 1:39:27     Total Places = 164

4. State College (6)
22 Gabriella Bock, Jr 19:40 6:21
35 Catherine Curtin, Sr 20:07 6:29
37 Emma Simon, So 20:10 6:30
39 Cailin Saylor, Jr 20:11 6:30
56 Haley Garvin, Sr 20:38 6:39
86 Julia Neely, Jr 21:15 6:51
96 Elly Haushalter, Fr 21:41 7:00

Total Time = 1:40:46     Total Places = 189

5. North Penn (1)
8 Ariana Gardizy, Jr 18:47 6:03
15 Olivia Dyer, Jr 19:13 6:12
34 Mikaela Vlasic, Sr 20:06 6:29
55 Maeve Gimbert, So 20:36 6:39
78 Jenna Webb, So 21:06 6:48
118 Devon Stella, Sr 23:31 7:35
122 Kate Sullivan, Sr 24:01 7:45

Total Time = 1:39:48     Total Places = 190

6. Unionville (1)
3 Anna Juul, Sr 18:11 5:52
16 Madison McGovern, So 19:13 6:12
44 Jillian Brislin, Sr 20:17 6:33
59 Kaylee McCarthy, Sr 20:40 6:40
75 Elizabeth Edwards, Sr 21:01 6:47
83 Hallie Weaver, Jr 21:13 6:51
87 Meghan Smith, Fr 21:21 6:53

Total Time = 1:39:22     Total Places = 197

7. Downingtown West (1)
1 Aislinn Devlin, Sr 17:44 5:43
17 Emma Planck, Sr 19:24 6:15
58 Grace Mucha, Fr 20:40 6:40
61 Sarah Codd, Sr 20:41 6:40
69 Reagan Flannery, Fr 20:57 6:45
77 Nina Gallagher, So 21:04 6:48
107 Haile Martosella, Sr 22:19 7:12

Total Time = 1:39:26     Total Places = 206

8. Wilson (3)
4 Alison Willingmyre, Sr 18:23 5:56
19 Lindsay Sanger, Sr 19:35 6:19
29 Bryn Underwood, Fr 19:59 6:27
67 Talia Spillerman, Fr 20:56 6:45
88 Chelsea Lewis, Jr 21:23 6:54
95 Colleen Russo, Sr 21:37 6:58
105 Emily Velez, Fr 22:14 7:10

Total Time = 1:40:16     Total Places = 207

9. Stroudsburg (11)
11 Amy Conboy, So 18:56 6:06
14 Allana Powlette, Sr 19:03 6:08
18 Michelle Joyce, Sr 19:34 6:19
70 Taylor Garrett, So 20:58 6:46
97 Lauren Bruckstein, Sr 21:42 7:00
100 Jaida Fenn, Sr 21:49 7:02
120 Jayden Paradis, Fr 23:46 7:40

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 1:40:13     Total Places = 210

10. Manheim Township (3)
31 Ava Pasewicz, Fr 20:04 6:28
38 Leah Sassaman, Jr 20:11 6:30
43 Kira Jenkins, Jr 20:17 6:32
46 Samantha Side, Jr 20:19 6:33
63 Alyssa Koser, Sr 20:50 6:43
66 Cassandra Wilk, Jr 20:54 6:45
74 Hannah Dieterle, Sr 21:00 6:46

Total Time = 1:41:41     Total Places = 221

11. North Allegheny (7)
2 Clara Savchik, Jr 17:46 5:44
26 Hannah Lindgren, Fr 19:53 6:25
62 Ally Meehan, So 20:49 6:43
76 Ally Christy, So 21:02 6:47
81 Tess Wright, Jr 21:11 6:50
84 Jenna Mlecko, Fr 21:14 6:51
99 Kara Daggett, Sr 21:48 7:02

Total Time = 1:40:41     Total Places = 247

12. Strath Haven (1)
28 Isabel Cardi, Sr 19:57 6:26
47 Maddie Forbes, Sr 20:20 6:33
51 Taylor Barkdell, Jr 20:32 6:37
57 Abby Loiselle, So 20:38 6:39
72 Maurissa Ogunde, Sr 20:59 6:46
94 Ava Cranford, Fr 21:36 6:58
108 Stephanie Watson, Fr 22:21 7:12

Total Time = 1:42:26     Total Places = 255

13. Chambersburg (3)
9 Abby Yourkavitch, Jr 18:48 6:04
24 Cadie Kiser, Sr 19:50 6:24
32 Kaylee Mowery, Jr 20:05 6:29
91 Sydney Parson, Jr 21:30 6:56
101 Anna Degrange, Fr 21:50 7:02
114 Camaryn Ellis, Fr 22:35 7:17
121 Olivia Sommers, Sr 23:53 7:42

Total Time = 1:42:03     Total Places = 257

14. Fox Chapel (7)
12 Sarena Seeger, So 18:59 6:07
40 Annika Urban, So 20:11 6:31
42 Brooke Krally, Fr 20:17 6:32
73 Caelan Miller, Jr 21:00 6:46
102 Grace Sisson, Fr 22:02 7:06
103 Anna Folkerts, So 22:04 7:07
116 Megan Stafford, Jr 22:42 7:19

Total Time = 1:42:29     Total Places = 269

15. Carlisle (3)
21 Meg Lebo, So 19:37 6:20
49 Savannah Hossfeld, Fr 20:26 6:35
82 Julia Ledgett, Sr 21:12 6:50
85 Addison Jastron, Sr 21:14 6:51
92 Haily Midgley, Jr 21:30 6:56
110 Delaney Mullen, So 22:24 7:13
111 Teagan Jones, Jr 22:26 7:14

Total Time = 1:43:59     Total Places = 329

16. Easton Area (11)
50 Lauren Maddison, So 20:31 6:37
65 Skyler Danley, So 20:52 6:44
71 Mackenzie Heitz, Jr 20:59 6:46
79 Mikayla Roach, Jr 21:08 6:49
80 Pia Mazzella-Dibosco, Fr 21:10 6:49
90 Geena Basile, Sr 21:29 6:56
93 Ellissa Slader, Jr 21:35 6:58

Total Time = 1:44:40     Total Places = 345

17. Abington Heights (2)
6 Katie Dammer, Jr 18:34 5:59
53 Scheuermann Alex, Sr 20:32 6:37
109 Emma Marion, Jr 22:22 7:13
112 Blanca Calvo, So 22:27 7:14
113 Annie Wesolowski, Sr 22:33 7:16
115 Sarah Bath, So 22:39 7:18
125 Allison Kane, Sr 25:10 8:07

Total Time = 1:46:28     Total Places = 393

18. Taylor Allderdice (8)
68 Maggie Lincoln, So 20:56 6:45
106 Emma Waite, Fr 22:16 7:11
117 Adelina Grusca, So 23:26 7:33
119 Sophia North, Fr 23:41 7:38
123 Anita Rzewski, So 24:42 7:58
124 Chloe Shorkey, Fr 24:59 8:03



Total Time = 1:55:01     Total Places = 533

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

1M
PLACE TIME

2M
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Aislinn Devlin, Sr 1 5:26 1 11:13 17:44 5:43 Downingtown West (1)
2 2 Clara Savchik, Jr 2 5:28 2 11:19 17:46 5:44 North Allegheny (7)
3 3 Anna Juul, Sr 3 5:29 3 11:32 18:11 5:52 Unionville (1)
4 4 Alison Willingmyre, Sr 5 5:32 4 11:34 18:23 5:56 Wilson (3)
5 5 Annie Glodek, Sr 10 5:38 6 11:42 18:32 5:58 Perkiomen Valley (1)
6 6 Katie Dammer, Jr 4 5:32 5 11:39 18:34 5:59 Abington Heights (2)

6:00 Pace
7 7 Lauren Finikiotis, Sr 6 5:34 7 11:50 18:36 6:00 Oakland Catholic (7)
8 Jamie Zamrin, Jr 13 5:39 12 11:59 18:42 6:02 Cocalico (3)
9 8 Ariana Gardizy, Jr 7 5:34 9 11:53 18:47 6:03 North Penn (1)
10 9 Abby Yourkavitch, Jr 9 5:35 10 11:54 18:48 6:04 Chambersburg (3)
11 Raisa Kochmaruk, Sr 15 5:40 11 11:55 18:50 6:04 Liberty (11)
12 Maggie Welty, Jr 29 5:47 14 12:01 18:54 6:06 Butler (7)
13 10 Olivia Arizin, Sr 18 5:42 20 12:04 18:55 6:06 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
14 Savannah Shaw, Jr 23 5:43 17 12:03 18:55 6:06 Upper Saint Clair (7)
15 11 Amy Conboy, So 17 5:41 13 12:00 18:56 6:06 Stroudsburg (11)
16 Emily Schuler, Fr 44 5:53 23 12:10 18:59 6:07 Dallastown Area (3)
17 12 Sarena Seeger, So 12 5:39 15 12:03 18:59 6:07 Fox Chapel (7)
18 Dominique Shultz, Jr 31 5:47 18 12:03 19:00 6:07 Conestoga (1)
19 13 Elizabeth Mancini, Jr 30 5:47 21 12:07 19:01 6:08 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
20 14 Allana Powlette, Sr 27 5:44 24 12:11 19:03 6:08 Stroudsburg (11)
21 Ava Pietrzyk, Sr 32 5:47 22 12:07 19:03 6:09 North Hills (7)
22 15 Olivia Dyer, Jr 16 5:41 27 12:14 19:13 6:12 North Penn (1)
23 16 Madison McGovern, So 65 5:56 33 12:22 19:13 6:12 Unionville (1)
24 Cheyenne Hensen, Sr 41 5:51 28 12:15 19:14 6:12 Garden Spot (3)
25 Andie Demko, Jr 11 5:38 19 12:04 19:14 6:12 Hershey (3)
26 MaryGrace Rittler, Jr 8 5:34 8 11:52 19:15 6:12 Cheltenham (1)
27 Tasha Greene, Sr 36 5:50 34 12:23 19:19 6:14 Harriton (1)
28 17 Emma Planck, Sr 14 5:40 29 12:16 19:24 6:15 Downingtown West (1)
29 Lianna Tirado, Jr 39 5:51 41 12:29 19:26 6:16 Jp McCaskey (3)
30 Allison Brunton, Sr 22 5:43 30 12:18 19:27 6:16 O J Roberts (1)
31 Maria Cawoski, Jr 47 5:53 35 12:23 19:34 6:18 Greater Latrobe (7)
32 Katie Locker, Fr 24 5:43 32 12:22 19:34 6:19 Elizabethtown (3)
33 18 Michelle Joyce, Sr 70 5:57 39 12:27 19:34 6:19 Stroudsburg (11)
34 19 Lindsay Sanger, Sr 64 5:56 37 12:25 19:35 6:19 Wilson (3)
35 20 Hannah Schupansky, So 19 5:42 25 12:13 19:35 6:19 Oakland Catholic (7)
36 21 Meg Lebo, So 122 6:08 61 12:38 19:37 6:20 Carlisle (3)
37 Abby Dalton, Jr 46 5:53 68 12:40 19:38 6:20 Emmaus (11)
38 22 Gabriella Bock, Jr 72 5:58 44 12:33 19:40 6:21 State College (6)
39 Courtney Kitchen, So 25 5:44 26 12:14 19:41 6:21 W C Henderson (1)
40 MaryGrace Bernotas, Jr 43 5:52 53 12:36 19:43 6:21 O J Roberts (1)
41 23 Eleanor Mancini, Jr 40 5:51 40 12:27 19:45 6:22 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
42 Maddy VanBlunk, Sr 50 5:53 48 12:34 19:46 6:22 Downingtown East (1)
43 MaryGrace Webb, Sr 21 5:43 31 12:21 19:47 6:23 Pennsbury (1)
44 Sydney Myers, Jr 66 5:56 43 12:30 19:48 6:23 Central Dauphin (3)
45 Sterling Simek, Jr 58 5:55 51 12:35 19:49 6:23 Franklin Regional (7)
46 24 Cadie Kiser, Sr 80 5:59 47 12:34 19:50 6:24 Chambersburg (3)
47 Cat Shontz, So 104 6:04 69 12:40 19:50 6:24 Elizabethtown (3)
48 25 Christine Mancini, So 42 5:52 46 12:34 19:52 6:25 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
49 Talyor Mortensen, Sr 56 5:55 49 12:34 19:53 6:25 Hershey (3)
50 26 Hannah Lindgren, Fr 95 6:03 63 12:38 19:53 6:25 North Allegheny (7)
51 Grace Gilbert, Sr 88 6:01 57 12:37 19:53 6:25 Lower Dauphin (3)
52 Chloe Connor, Jr 79 5:59 73 12:41 19:54 6:25 Pennsbury (1)
53 Kiersten Lloyd, Fr 84 6:00 59 12:38 19:54 6:25 Red Lion (3)
54 Sammie Miller, So 57 5:55 52 12:35 19:56 6:26 Coatesville (1)
55 27 Teagan Schein-Becker, Jr 37 5:50 66 12:39 19:57 6:26 Perkiomen Valley (1)
56 28 Isabel Cardi, Sr 98 6:03 64 12:38 19:57 6:26 Strath Haven (1)
57 29 Bryn Underwood, Fr 103 6:04 82 12:47 19:59 6:27 Wilson (3)
58 Gillian Kasitz, Sr 34 5:49 55 12:36 19:59 6:27 Boyertown (1)
59 30 Megan Nagy, Jr 26 5:44 38 12:26 20:00 6:27 Oakland Catholic (7)
60 Lexi VanBlunk, Sr 73 5:58 77 12:43 20:03 6:28 Downingtown East (1)
61 Andrea Miller, So 62 5:56 80 12:45 20:03 6:28 Governor Mifflin (3)
62 Allison Small, Fr 102 6:04 71 12:40 20:04 6:28 Mount Lebanon (7)
63 31 Ava Pasewicz, Fr 107 6:04 81 12:45 20:04 6:28 Manheim Township (3)
64 32 Kaylee Mowery, Jr 60 5:55 45 12:33 20:05 6:29 Chambersburg (3)
65 33 Michele Daniels, Sr 45 5:53 84 12:47 20:05 6:29 Perkiomen Valley (1)
66 34 Mikaela Vlasic, Sr 28 5:46 42 12:30 20:06 6:29 North Penn (1)
67 35 Catherine Curtin, Sr 93 6:02 94 12:52 20:07 6:29 State College (6)
68 Cassie Folmar, Sr 54 5:54 54 12:36 20:07 6:29 Dubois Area (9)
69 Tessa Franchi, Sr 63 5:56 58 12:38 20:08 6:29 Pine-Richland (7)
70 36 Sara Hayes, Sr 89 6:01 104 12:54 20:09 6:30 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
71 Allyson Clarke, Fr 77 5:59 65 12:39 20:09 6:30 West Chester East (1)
72 Cameron Billingsle, So 55 5:54 70 12:40 20:10 6:30 Central Bucks East (1
73 37 Emma Simon, So 112 6:06 97 12:53 20:10 6:30 State College (6)
74 38 Leah Sassaman, Jr 90 6:01 79 12:44 20:11 6:30 Manheim Township (3)
75 39 Cailin Saylor, Jr 111 6:05 101 12:53 20:11 6:30 State College (6)
76 40 Annika Urban, So 33 5:48 67 12:39 20:11 6:31 Fox Chapel (7)
77 Courtney Kosanovic, So 81 6:00 87 12:49 20:11 6:31 Norwin (7)
78 Megan Kolbe, Sr 53 5:54 62 12:38 20:12 6:31 Central Bucks West (1
79 Natalee Serwatka, Sr 97 6:03 92 12:51 20:12 6:31 Phoenixville (1)
80 Lizz Eberhardt, Sr 82 6:00 76 12:42 20:14 6:31 Pleasant Valley (11)
81 Maddie Salek, Jr 59 5:55 75 12:42 20:14 6:31 West Allegheny (7)
82 Mary Campbell, Fr 78 5:59 74 12:41 20:14 6:31 Ephrata (3)
83 41 Kathryn Aldrich, So 67 5:57 78 12:44 20:17 6:32 Oakland Catholic (7)
84 42 Brooke Krally, Fr 61 5:55 72 12:41 20:17 6:32 Fox Chapel (7)



85 43 Kira Jenkins, Jr 92 6:02 85 12:48 20:17 6:32 Manheim Township (3)
86 44 Jillian Brislin, Sr 68 5:57 36 12:24 20:17 6:33 Unionville (1)
87 45 Julia Dorley, Jr 51 5:53 83 12:47 20:18 6:33 Perkiomen Valley (1)
88 McKenna Krebs, So 106 6:04 89 12:50 20:18 6:33 Central Dauphin East
89 46 Samantha Side, Jr 129 6:09 91 12:51 20:19 6:33 Manheim Township (3)
90 Lyndsey Gallagher, Sr 85 6:01 93 12:51 20:19 6:33 Northampton (11)
91 Isabella Marchini, Sr 49 5:53 60 12:38 20:20 6:33 Spring Ford (1)
92 47 Maddie Forbes, Sr 135 6:10 102 12:54 20:20 6:33 Strath Haven (1)
93 Lindsey Lord, So 147 6:12 118 13:00 20:20 6:33 Penn Manor (3)
94 48 Sophie Young, Jr 69 5:57 90 12:50 20:22 6:34 Oakland Catholic (7)
95 Angela Valotta, Fr 91 6:02 86 12:48 20:22 6:34 Plum (7)
96 Megan Aaron, So 0 135 13:11 20:23 6:34 Seneca Valley (7)
97 Rachel Harter, Fr 118 6:07 103 12:54 20:25 6:35 Greater Latrobe (7)
98 49 Savannah Hossfeld, Fr 123 6:08 119 13:01 20:26 6:35 Carlisle (3)
99 Siena Gates, Jr 71 5:57 100 12:53 20:26 6:35 Hempfield (3)
100 Hannah Knudsen, Sr 109 6:05 113 12:59 20:26 6:35 Hatboro Horsham (1)
101 Sam Killiany, Jr 101 6:04 96 12:52 20:27 6:36 Wallenpaupack (2)
102 Alysse Danyi, So 83 6:00 109 12:57 20:28 6:36 Nazareth (11)
103 Kelly Jawork, Sr 35 5:49 56 12:36 20:28 6:36 Abington (1)
104 Jessica Nangle, Sr 86 6:01 106 12:55 20:29 6:36 Archbishop Wood (12)
105 Nadine Eichenlaup, Jr 146 6:12 112 12:59 20:30 6:37 Ephrata (3)
106 50 Lauren Maddison, So 94 6:03 98 12:53 20:31 6:37 Easton Area (11)
107 51 Taylor Barkdell, Jr 130 6:09 117 13:00 20:32 6:37 Strath Haven (1)
108 52 Katie Till, Fr 126 6:09 122 13:03 20:32 6:37 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
109 53 Scheuermann Alex, Sr 151 6:13 120 13:02 20:32 6:37 Abington Heights (2)
110 Macayle Wade, Fr 136 6:10 123 13:03 20:33 6:38 McKeesport (7)
111 54 Jocelyn Rotay, So 100 6:04 121 13:02 20:35 6:38 Perkiomen Valley (1)
112 55 Maeve Gimbert, So 75 5:58 110 12:58 20:36 6:39 North Penn (1)
113 Alyssa Laughner, Jr 96 6:03 108 12:56 20:37 6:39 Central Mountain (6)
114 56 Haley Garvin, Sr 125 6:08 125 13:05 20:38 6:39 State College (6)
115 57 Abby Loiselle, So 137 6:10 115 12:59 20:38 6:39 Strath Haven (1)
116 Maddie Warrender, Jr 76 5:59 124 13:03 20:38 6:39 Northeastern York (3)
117 Mary Everdale, Sr 108 6:05 99 12:53 20:39 6:40 Hazleton Area (2)
118 Lauren Usaitis, Jr 163 6:17 140 13:13 20:39 6:40 Dubois Area (9)
119 58 Grace Mucha, Fr 143 6:12 130 13:10 20:40 6:40 Downingtown West (1)
120 59 Kaylee McCarthy, Sr 149 6:13 111 12:58 20:40 6:40 Unionville (1)
121 60 Teresa Davison, Fr 127 6:09 116 13:00 20:40 6:40 Oakland Catholic (7)
122 Olivia Pisacano, Fr 120 6:08 129 13:10 20:41 6:40 Little Flower (12)
123 61 Sarah Codd, Sr 144 6:12 146 13:14 20:41 6:40 Downingtown West (1)
124 Marie Rulapaugh, Sr 132 6:09 126 13:08 20:46 6:42 Cumberland Valley (3)
125 Hannah Morris, Sr 52 5:54 50 12:34 20:47 6:42 Central Bucks East (1
126 Denali Hutzlemann, Sr 155 6:15 138 13:12 20:47 6:42 Delaware Valley (2)
127 Christina Lugg, So 166 6:17 153 13:17 20:48 6:42 Central Mountain (6)
128 62 Ally Meehan, So 168 6:18 151 13:16 20:49 6:43 North Allegheny (7)
129 63 Alyssa Koser, Sr 175 6:23 160 13:23 20:50 6:43 Manheim Township (3)
130 64 Liz Gama, Fr 139 6:11 132 13:10 20:51 6:43 Perkiomen Valley (1)
131 Abby Lizewski, Jr 110 6:05 105 12:55 20:52 6:44 Seneca Valley (7)
132 Gabriella Bamford, Jr 38 5:50 95 12:52 20:52 6:44 Spring Ford (1)
133 65 Skyler Danley, So 150 6:13 142 13:13 20:52 6:44 Easton Area (11)
134 Vanessa Paolella, Sr 154 6:15 128 13:09 20:52 6:44 Delaware Valley (2)
135 Haley Ross, Jr 105 6:04 152 13:17 20:53 6:44 Wissahickon (1)
136 66 Cassandra Wilk, Jr 131 6:09 131 13:10 20:54 6:45 Manheim Township (3)
137 Rebecca Piergallini, Sr 141 6:11 150 13:16 20:55 6:45 Central Mountain (6)
138 Emily Smith, So 48 5:53 88 12:49 20:55 6:45 Spring Ford (1)
139 67 Talia Spillerman, Fr 145 6:12 154 13:18 20:56 6:45 Wilson (3)
140 68 Maggie Lincoln, So 164 6:17 148 13:15 20:56 6:45 Taylor Allderdice (8)
141 69 Reagan Flannery, Fr 142 6:12 147 13:15 20:57 6:45 Downingtown West (1)
142 Juliet Ryan, Sr 117 6:07 136 13:11 20:57 6:45 Pennridge (1)
143 70 Taylor Garrett, So 115 6:06 127 13:09 20:58 6:46 Stroudsburg (11)
144 71 Mackenzie Heitz, Jr 114 6:06 134 13:11 20:59 6:46 Easton Area (11)
145 72 Maurissa Ogunde, Sr 158 6:16 139 13:12 20:59 6:46 Strath Haven (1)
146 73 Caelan Miller, Jr 128 6:09 157 13:23 21:00 6:46 Fox Chapel (7)
147 74 Hannah Dieterle, Sr 156 6:16 163 13:25 21:00 6:46 Manheim Township (3)
148 75 Elizabeth Edwards, Sr 74 5:58 114 12:59 21:01 6:47 Unionville (1)
149 76 Ally Christy, So 178 6:26 156 13:23 21:02 6:47 North Allegheny (7)
150 Katherine George, Sr 124 6:08 133 13:11 21:03 6:47 Southern Lehigh (11)
151 77 Nina Gallagher, So 171 6:19 158 13:23 21:04 6:48 Downingtown West (1)
152 78 Jenna Webb, So 99 6:03 137 13:11 21:06 6:48 North Penn (1)
153 Shannon Kelly, Fr 87 6:01 107 12:55 21:07 6:49 Archbishop Wood (12)
154 Grace Haas, So 174 6:22 166 13:26 21:07 6:49 Liberty (11)
155 79 Mikayla Roach, Jr 138 6:11 141 13:13 21:08 6:49 Easton Area (11)
156 80 Pia Mazzella-Dibosco, Fr 140 6:11 144 13:14 21:10 6:49 Easton Area (11)
157 Abby Heilenman, So 159 6:16 149 13:15 21:10 6:50 Emmaus (11)
158 81 Tess Wright, Jr 176 6:25 159 13:23 21:11 6:50 North Allegheny (7)
159 82 Julia Ledgett, Sr 160 6:16 174 13:33 21:12 6:50 Carlisle (3)
160 Tess Gibbons, Sr 157 6:16 165 13:25 21:13 6:50 Archbishop Caroll (12
161 83 Hallie Weaver, Jr 170 6:19 169 13:29 21:13 6:51 Unionville (1)
162 84 Jenna Mlecko, Fr 190 6:33 173 13:33 21:14 6:51 North Allegheny (7)
163 85 Addison Jastron, Sr 161 6:16 167 13:27 21:14 6:51 Carlisle (3)
164 86 Julia Neely, Jr 148 6:13 161 13:24 21:15 6:51 State College (6)
165 87 Meghan Smith, Fr 180 6:27 171 13:29 21:21 6:53 Unionville (1)
166 Ariana Stranko, Fr 167 6:18 170 13:29 21:23 6:54 Hazleton Area (2)
167 88 Chelsea Lewis, Jr 133 6:10 143 13:14 21:23 6:54 Wilson (3)
168 89 Rachael Daniels, So 162 6:17 164 13:25 21:29 6:56 Perkiomen Valley (1)
169 90 Geena Basile, Sr 165 6:17 168 13:29 21:29 6:56 Easton Area (11)
170 91 Sydney Parson, Jr 179 6:26 175 13:33 21:30 6:56 Chambersburg (3)
171 92 Haily Midgley, Jr 169 6:18 172 13:32 21:30 6:56 Carlisle (3)
172 Jenna Groeber, Fr 119 6:07 155 13:22 21:31 6:56 Southern Lehigh (11)
173 93 Ellissa Slader, Jr 116 6:07 162 13:24 21:35 6:58 Easton Area (11)
174 94 Ava Cranford, Fr 184 6:28 180 13:41 21:36 6:58 Strath Haven (1)
175 95 Colleen Russo, Sr 173 6:22 177 13:37 21:37 6:58 Wilson (3)



7:00 Pace
176 96 Elly Haushalter, Fr 152 6:14 176 13:34 21:41 7:00 State College (6)
177 97 Lauren Bruckstein, Sr 185 6:31 179 13:40 21:42 7:00 Stroudsburg (11)
178 98 Megan Ellery, Sr 121 6:08 182 13:44 21:43 7:00 Oakland Catholic (7)
179 Sydney DelVecchio, Sr 113 6:06 145 13:14 21:47 7:02 Parkland (11)
180 99 Kara Daggett, Sr 186 6:32 178 13:40 21:48 7:02 North Allegheny (7)
181 100 Jaida Fenn, Sr 189 6:33 187 13:51 21:49 7:02 Stroudsburg (11)
182 101 Anna Degrange, Fr 177 6:25 181 13:42 21:50 7:02 Chambersburg (3)
183 Emma Helstrom, Jr 172 6:21 184 13:49 21:54 7:04 Central (12)
184 102 Grace Sisson, Fr 181 6:27 188 14:01 22:02 7:06 Fox Chapel (7)
185 103 Anna Folkerts, So 193 6:37 189 14:02 22:04 7:07 Fox Chapel (7)
186 104 Celia Pastore, Jr 187 6:33 194 14:12 22:06 7:08 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
187 105 Emily Velez, Fr 194 6:38 191 14:07 22:14 7:10 Wilson (3)
188 106 Emma Waite, Fr 195 6:39 190 14:03 22:16 7:11 Taylor Allderdice (8)
189 107 Haile Martosella, Sr 153 6:14 185 13:50 22:19 7:12 Downingtown West (1)
190 108 Stephanie Watson, Fr 183 6:28 186 13:51 22:21 7:12 Strath Haven (1)
191 109 Emma Marion, Jr 200 6:43 192 14:11 22:22 7:13 Abington Heights (2)
192 110 Delaney Mullen, So 196 6:39 193 14:12 22:24 7:13 Carlisle (3)
193 Kierra Shreffler, So 134 6:10 183 13:45 22:26 7:14 Kiski Area (7)
194 111 Teagan Jones, Jr 197 6:39 195 14:13 22:26 7:14 Carlisle (3)
195 112 Blanca Calvo, So 202 6:45 198 14:14 22:27 7:14 Abington Heights (2)
196 113 Annie Wesolowski, Sr 203 6:45 197 14:14 22:33 7:16 Abington Heights (2)
197 114 Camaryn Ellis, Fr 198 6:40 199 14:15 22:35 7:17 Chambersburg (3)
198 115 Sarah Bath, So 192 6:34 196 14:13 22:39 7:18 Abington Heights (2)
199 116 Megan Stafford, Jr 188 6:33 200 14:16 22:42 7:19 Fox Chapel (7)
200 Elena Woodworth, Sr 199 6:41 201 14:40 23:06 7:27 Obama Academy (8)
201 Julia Kocherat, Jr 204 6:54 204 14:51 23:24 7:33 Capa (8)
202 117 Adelina Grusca, So 206 6:56 205 14:53 23:26 7:33 Taylor Allderdice (8)
203 118 Devon Stella, Sr 191 6:34 203 14:44 23:31 7:35 North Penn (1)
204 119 Sophia North, Fr 205 6:55 206 14:54 23:41 7:38 Taylor Allderdice (8)
205 120 Jayden Paradis, Fr 201 6:44 202 14:42 23:46 7:40 Stroudsburg (11)
206 121 Olivia Sommers, Sr 182 6:28 209 15:27 23:53 7:42 Chambersburg (3)
207 122 Kate Sullivan, Sr 209 7:10 207 15:14 24:01 7:45 North Penn (1)
208 Allee Eichler-Mendoza, Sr

211 7:19 210 15:35 24:36 7:56 Carrick (8)
209 123 Anita Rzewski, So 207 7:00 208 15:26 24:42 7:58 Taylor Allderdice (8)

8:00 Pace
210 124 Chloe Shorkey, Fr 208 7:02 211 15:38 24:59 8:03 Taylor Allderdice (8)
211 125 Allison Kane, Sr 210 7:18 212 15:50 25:10 8:07 Abington Heights (2)
212 Kaya Gage, Fr 212 7:34 213 15:58 25:14 8:08 Carrick (8)
213 Leann Chamberlain, Jr 213 7:45 214 16:39 26:14 8:28 Carrick (8)

39 finishers among Women Under 2
42 finishers among Women 2 - 2
59 finishers among Women 3 - 3
73 finishers among Women 4 - 4
0 male finishers
213 female finishers
213 total finishers


